	100	முதல் தகவல் அறி (Under Section 154 C	តែមាត inte	TAMIL NADU POLICE EGRATED INVESTIGATION FORM-I		
,	Dietriet	(கு.ந.வி.தொ.பிரிவு 154 <b>ர</b>				
•	District: Vitualiunagar	PS: Vigilance &	111/1	10.H12021 Date: 12.04	200	
2.	(i) Act சட்டம்:	Anti-Corruption	A STATE OF THE STA	9. 19 (a) Y (w 13 (1) (	(6)	
1	(il) Act சட்டம்:	Detachment, Virudhunagal.				
	(iii) Act #LLib:	vilorionagat.		[Amondment)		
	(iv) Other Acts & Sections பிற சட்டங்கமு	ளம் பிரிவதனம்	Sections பிரிவுகள்: 🔎	LE 2018.		
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence Day :		Datetta			
	குற்ற நிகழ்வு நாள்	நாள் முதல் 01.04.90	16 Date 10: 31.08.	2020		
	Time Period :	Time from :	Time to :			
	நேர அளவு	நேரம் முதல்	நேரம் வரை			
	(b) Information Received at PS. Date :		Time :	14		
	காவல் நிலையத்திற்கு தகவல் கிடைத்த ந	- 1	நேரம்			
9	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) பொது நாட்குறிப்பில் பதிவு விவரம் என்		Time: 09.30 am			
4.	Type of Information: Written/ Oral:	12.04.2021	நேரம் .			
_	தகவலின் வகை : எழுத்து முலம் / வாய் Place of Occurrence (a) Direction and [		anna) poid	itea)		
5.	குற்ற நிகழ்விடம் (அ) காவல்நிலையத்தில	Distance from PS: பிருந்து எவ்வளவு தூரமும், எத்த	Івтецій Усьбана	angulam and		
	Beat Number : முறைக் காவல் எண்	(b) Address : முகவரி	Chattan	reddiyaPatti.		
6.	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Si இக்காவல் நிலைய எவ்வைக்கப்பால் நடந் Complainant /Informant (a) Name : குற்றமுறையீட்டாளர்/ தகவல் தந்தவர் பெய	து இருக்குமாயின், அந்நிலையில் i - R-Boominathan	1.1	- b	4	
	(c) Date / Year of Birth : நாள் / பிறந்த ஆண்டு	(d) Nationality : நாட்டினம் <b>ாண்க</b> ா	(e) Passport No. : வெளிநாட்டு கடவுச்சீட்டு	दा दक्षों		
	Date of Issue : 02.07-1974	Place of Issue : வழங்கப்பட்ட இடம் <b>0</b> ] 0	ho.			
-	வழங்கப்பட்ட நாள்		es & Anti-	consultion,		
	(f) Occupation :	(g) Address : Vigo Jun	ftoate co	mPUS.		
	தொழில்	Viny	shunagat.			
7.	Details of Known/Suspected/Unknown வ தெரிந்த / ஐயப்பாட்டிற்குறிய / தெரியாத (தேவையெனில் தனித்தாள் இணைக்கவும்) டுடிக்கோல்க்கு	accused with full particulars. (A குற்றஞ்சுட்டப்பட்டவரின் முமன Village Adv	uttach separate sheet in per மயான விவரங்கள் லாடு SCIO ( ) இது	afficer, Tha	lue	
	Vitrolhunager Tha	St. Now at K	ottaipatti ve	vorue villag	je,	
8.		omplainant / Informant:	கொடுப்புகில் காமகம்	4.	r1.	
	A	IN USE TO THE PARTY OF THE	19.10 1010	a prelimina	ر) م نو	
	FISHING MOIS IN	31 0 1000	MADE I LIETE	- 1 X	را =	
* GC	CP-240-34(Type-2) 90,000 Cps21,3,16(HCL-1	2) Kogisterod.	Hence The	- aer-y		

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

- 9. Particulars of properties atolen / involved (Attach separate sheet if necessary) கனவாடப்பட்ட / கனவிந்தன்னன செந்துக்களின் விழைம் நேனையெனில் தனித் தாளில் இணைக்கவும்)
- Total value of properties stolen / Involved : கானாடப்பட்ட / காவிற்குள்ளன செத்துக்களின் மொத்த மதிப்பு
- 11. Inquest Report / Un-natural death Case No. If any: பின விசாரணை அறிக்கை / இயற்கைக்கு மாறான இறப்பு எண் ஏதேலும் இருந்தால்
- 12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) : முதல் நகவல் அறிக்கையின் கருக்கம். (தேவையெனில் தனித்தானில் இணைக்கவும்)

On the basis of complaint given by T. Chardran Sto Subject 2007 NO. 1/4343. Pondiyan Nagar, Rosal Patti, Virudhunagai against Accused officer (A.O) Tr. Sivakumar, VAO, Chatareddiya Patti Peverure village, virudhunagar Thaluk, virudhunagar Dist. Now at Kottai Patti vevenure village, virudhunagar Thaluk and District. before the Tamiradu Lokayukta a Pradiminary enquiry was conducted in PE. 75/2020 (REVINN, the tollowing information was gathered during the Pradiminary Enquire against Accused Officer Tr. Sivakumar, VAO. The Accussed Officer [A.O] Tr. Sivakumar, VAO, was at village Administrative officer. Characeddipapatti Revenue Villago, Virudhunagar District from 01.09.2017 to 31.08.2020. Hence the Chark Perial [Separate Sheet Attacked]

FIR read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant / Informant free of cost.

மு.தஅ. குற்றமுறையீட்டாளருக்கு / தகவன் தந்தவருக்கு படித்துக்காட்டி, அது சரியாக எழுதப்பட்டு இப்ப கோள்ளப்பட்டு, அதன் படி தகன் ஒன்ற இவைசமாக கொடுக்கப்பட்டது.

R. Roominathan

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant / Informant குத்தமுறைபீட்டாளர் / தவல் கொடுப்பவரின் ஒப்பம் / பெருவிரல் இரேவைப் பதிவு

15. Date & Time of despatch to the court:

நீதிமன்றத்திற்கு அனுப்பப்பட்ட நாகும், நேரமும்

19.04 2021 0 t / 19 வை tk/s

Signature of the Officer in-charge, Police Station காவம் நிலைய பொழுப்பு அனுவலின் ஒப்பம்

Name: Quill K. Booming har Rank: plane DSP. D. No. Dalice,

GCP-240-34(Type-2) 90,000 Cps. 21 3 16(HCL-12)p 2

Continuation of Virudhunagar Vigilance and Anti-Corruption Cr.No.4/2021: has been fixed from 01.09.2017 to 31.08.2020. During the enquiry the check period has been changed as from 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020 since the Accused Officer got immovable properties in his name as "Dhana Settlement" on 16.03.2016 vide document no.1722/2016 Joint Sub Registrar-2, Virudhunagar and constructed a house in that land to the tune of Rs.20 Lakhs without getting prior permission from the Government Department. The Accused Officer Tr.Sivakumar was a public servant as defined u/s 2(c)(i) of Prevention of Corruption (Amendment) Act, 2018 during the commission of offence.

Collection of source reveals that the A.O. hails from normal class family who having wife and two children residing Kaliamman Kovil Street, Kadambankulam village, Virudhunagar District. It is gathered that A.O. intentionally enriches himself illicitly in his name during the period of A.O. tenure of his office. Most of the acquisitive activities of A.O. fall between 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020 and hence it was chosen as tentative check period during that period the Accused Officer Tr.Sivakumar was found in possession of assets detailed below;

Assets found in the name of A.O. in form of sites, Agricultural Lands, Bank Balance, etc. at the commencement of Check Period i.e. as on 01.04.2016.	:	Rs.	6,38,027
Asset found in the Name in of A.O. in form of sites, Agricultural Land, Bank Balances, etc. at the end of the check period i.e. as on 31.08.2020.		Rs.	33,63,077
Income of A.O. from known sources in form of monthly salary, Agricultural Income, rental income, etc. during check period between 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020.		Rs.	17,55,794
Expenditure incurred by A.O. during the check period between 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020.		Rs.	10,35,482
Value of Assets acquired by A.O. during the check period between 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020.		Rs.	27,25,050

Likely savings Assets acquired by the A.O. during the check period between 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020.		Rs.	7,20,312
Disproportionate assets acquired by the A.O. during check period between 01.04.2016 to 31.08.2020.	:	Rs.	20,04,738

The available information makes out a prima-facie case against A.O. Tr.Sivakumar that he is possession of pecuniary resources and properties to the tune of Rs. 20,04,738/- during the check period which is disproportionate to his known source of income. There by the A.O. Tr.Sivakumar had committed the offence of criminal misconduct by intentionally enriches himself illicitly during the period of his office.

Therefore today 12.04.2021 at 9.30 am, I registered a case in Virudhunagar Vigilance and Anti-Corruption detachment Cr.No.4/2021 against AO Tr.Sivakumar for commission of offence u/s 13(2) r/w 13(1)(b) of the Prevention of Corruption (Amendment) Act, 2018.

The original FIR is submitted to the Hon'ble Court of Chief Judicial Magistrate/
Special Judge for trial of prevention of corruption Act cases, Srivilliputhur and copies submitted to the concerned officers.

(R.Boor infallian)
Inspector of Police,
Vigilance and Anti-Corruption,
Virudhunagar.